Quantitation Report

Data Path :

Data File : FE028721.D

Sianal(s) : FID1B.CH

Aca On : 21 Sep 2018 2:58
Operator : AJ\SJ

Sample - 5 TRPH STD

Misc :

ALS Vial : 14 Sample Multiplier: 1

Intearation File: autointl.e
Quant Time: Sep 21 08:11:30 2018

(QT Reviewed)

Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEMI\FID E\Data\FE092218\

Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEMI\FID_E\methods\FE092218_M

Quant Title
OLast Update

Fri Sep 21 08:09:51 2018
Response via : Initial Calibration

Integrator: ChemStation 6890 Scale Mode: Large solvent peaks clipped

Volume Inj. : 1uL
Signal Phase : Rxi-1ms
Signal Info : 20mx0.18mmx0.18um

Compound

Svstem Monitorina Compounds
9) S TETRACOSANE-d50 (SURR. ..

Taraet Compounds

1 N-OCTANE

2) N-DECANE

3) N-DODECANE

4) N-TETRADECANE

5) N-HEXADECANE

6) N-OCTADECANE

7) N-EICOSANE

8) N-DOCOSANE

10) N-TETRACOSANE

11) N-HEXACOSANE

12) N-OCTACOSANE

13) N-TRIACONTANE

14) N-DOTRIACONTANE
15) N-TETRATRIACONTANE
16) N-HEXATRIACONTANE
17 N-OCTATRIACONTANE
18) N-TETRACONTANE

(f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window

FE092218_.M Fri Sep 21 16:19:39 2018

14.944

2.536

4._.637

6.664

8.466
10.073
11.522
12.838
14.041
15.148
16.173
17.126
18.017
18.853
19.639
20.381
21.179
22.186

Response

1120024

688608
713472
763950
880498
1046419
1230897
1296743
1314539
1292193
1234748
1154148
1064715
1013286
1001683
995937
904693
900593

Conc Units

(m)=manual

int.
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Quantitation Report (QT Reviewed)

Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEMI\FID E\Data\FE092218\
Data File : FE028721.D

Sianal(s) : FID1B.CH

Aca On : 21 Sep 2018 2:58

Operator : AJ\SJ

Sample - 5 TRPH STD

Misc :

ALS Vial : 14 Sample Multiplier: 1

Intearation File: autointl.e

Quant Time: Sep 21 08:11:30 2018

Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\FID_ E\methods\FE092218_.M
Quant Title
OLast Update Fri Sep 21 08:09:51 2018

Response via : Initial Calibration

Integrator: ChemStation 6890 Scale Mode: Large solvent peaks clipped

Volume Inj. : 1uL
Signal Phase : Rxi-1ms
Signal Info : 20mx0.18mmx0.18um

Response_ Signal: FE028721.D\FID1B.CH
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Response_ Signal: FE028721.D\FID1B.CH #1 N-OCTANE

150000
2.536 R.T.: 2.536 min
Delta R.T.: 0.005 min
Response: 688608
100000 Conc: 5.43 ug/ml
50000
Time 230 2.35 240 245 250 2.55 2.60 2.65 2.70 2.75 2.80
Response_ Signal: FE028721.D\FID1B.CH #2 N-DECANE
4.636 R.T.: 4.637 min

Delta R.T.: -0.005 min
100000 Response: 713472
Conc: 5.15 ug/ml
50000
+
Time 445 450 455 460 465 470 475 480
Response_ Signal: FE028721.D\FID1B.CH #3 N-DODECANE
6.663 R.T.: 6.664 min

Delta R.T.: -0.007 min
100000 Response: 763950
Conc: 4.72 ug/ml
50000
+
o
ﬁwwmwwwwwwm
Time 6.40 6.45 6.50 6.55 6.60 6.65 6.70 6.75 6.80 6.85 6.90 6.95
Response_ Signal: FE028721.D\FID1B.CH #4 N-TETRADECANE
150000
8.466 R.T.: 8.466 min
Delta R.T.: -0.011 min
Response: 880498
100000 Conc: 4.58 ug/ml
50000
0"|""|""|""|""|""|""
Time 8.20 8.30 8.40 8.50 8.60 8.70
FEO028721.D FE092218.M Fri Sep 21 16:19:40 2018
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Response_
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Signal: FE028721.D\FID1B.CH
A:O/I
T T [ T T T T [ T T T T [ T T T T [ T T T T [ T
9.90 10.00 10.10 10.20 10.30

Signal: FE028721.D\FID1B.CH

11.522

|

11. 30 11. 40 11. 50 11. 60 11. 70 11. 80
Signal: FE028721.D\FID1B.CH

12.838

|

12.60 12.70 12.80 12.90 13.00 13.10
Signal: FE028721.D\FID1B.CH

14.041

|

Time 13. 80 13. 85 13 90 13. 95 14. OO 14.05 14.10 14.15 14.20 14.25

FEO028721.D FE092218.M

#5 N-HEXADECANE

R.T.: 10.073 min
Delta R.T.: -0.014 min
Response: 1046419

Conc: 4.74 ug/ml

#6 N-OCTADECANE

R.T.: 11.522 min
Delta R.T.: -0.015 min
Response: 1230897

Conc: 5.08 ug/ml

#7 N-EICOSANE

R.T.: 12.838 min
Delta R.T.: -0.016 min
Response: 1296743

Conc: 5.16 ug/ml

#8 N-DOCOSANE

R.T.: 14.041 min
Delta R.T.: -0.016 min
Response: 1314539

Conc: 5.18 ug/ml

Fri Sep 21 16:19:41 2018
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Response_ Signal: FE028721.D\FID1B.CH
150000
14.943
100000
50000
0III|IIII|IIII|IIII|IIII|IIII|IIII|II
Time 1480 14.85 1490 1495 15.00 15.05 15.10
Response_ Signal: FE028721.D\FID1B.CH
15.148
150000
100000
50000
0 T | T T T T | T T T T | T T T T | T T T T | T T T T | T T 1
Time 14.90 15.00 15.10 15.20 15.30 15.40
Response_ Signal: FE028721.D\FID1B.CH
150000 16.173
100000
50000
0 I T T T T I T T T T I T T T T I T T T T I T T T T I T T T
Time  15.90 16.00 16.10 16.20 16.30 16.40
Response_ Signal: FE028721.D\FID1B.CH
150000 17.126
100000
50000
I L e o e o e I I B e e e o B
Time 16.90 17.00 17.10 17.20 17.30 17.40

FEO028721.D FE092218.M

#9 TETRACOSANE-d50 (SURROGATE)

R.T.:

Delta R.T.:
Response:
Conc:

14.944 min
-0.015 min
1120024

5.09 ug/ml

#10 N-TETRACOSANE

R.T.:

Delta R.T.:
Response:
Conc:

15.148 min
-0.018 min
1292193

5.15 ug/ml

#11 N-HEXACOSANE

R.T.:

Delta R.T.:
Response:
Conc:

16.173 min
-0.017 min
1234748

5.08 ug/ml

#12 N-OCTACOSANE

R.T.:

Delta R.T.:
Response:
Conc:

Fri Sep 21 16:19:42 2018

17.126 min
-0.018 min
1154148

5.04 ug/ml
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Response_ Signal: FE028721.D\FID1B.CH
150000
18.017 R.T.:
Delta R.T.:
Response:
100000 conc-
50000
T T T | T T T T | T T T T | T T T T | T T T T | T T T T | T T
Time 17.80 17.90 18.00 18.10 18.20 18.30
Re5fonse Signal: FE028721.D\FID1B.CH
50000
18.853 R.T.:
Delta R.T.:
100000 Response:
Conc:
50000
III|IIII|IIII|IIII|IIII|IIII|IIII
Time 1860 18.70 18.80 18.90 19.00 19.10
Response Signal: FE028721.D\FID1B.CH
50000
19.638 R.T.:
Delta R.T.:
100000 Response:
Conc:
50000
0 T T | T T T T T T T T | T T T T T T T T T T T T | T T T
Time 19.40 19.50 19.60 19.70 19.80 19.90
Response_ Signal: FE028721.D\FID1B.CH
150000
20.381 R.T.:
Delta R.T.:
100000 Response:
Conc:
50000
T
Time  20.10 20.20 20.30 20.40 20.50 20.60

FEO028721.D FE092218.M

Fri Sep 21 16:19:42 2018

#13 N-TRIACONTANE

18.017 min
-0.016 min
1064715

5.08 ug/ml

#14 N-DOTRIACONTANE

18.853 min
-0.014 min
1013286

5.34 ug/ml

#15 N-TETRATRIACONTANE

19.639 min
-0.015 min
1001683

5.36 ug/ml

#16 N-HEXATRIACONTANE

20.381 min
-0.015 min
995937

5.36 ug/ml
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Response_ Signal: FE028721.D\FID1B.CH #17 N-OCTATRIACONTANE
120000
21.178 R.T.: 21.179 min
100000 Delta R.T.: -0.020 min
Response: 904693
80000 Conc: 5.28 ug/ml
60000
40000
20000
Tme 2090 2100 2110 2120 2130 2140 2150
Response_ Signal: FE028721.D\FID1B.CH #18 N-TETRACONTANE
100000 22.185 R.T.: 22.186 min
Delta R.T.: -0.029 min
80000 Response: 900593
Conc: 5.26 ug/ml
60000
40000
20000

Time 21.80 21 90 22. OO 22. 10 22 20 22. 30 22. 40 22.50

FEO028721.D FE092218.M

Fri Sep 21 16:19:43 2018
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